

MAHATMA PHULE KRISHI VIDYAPEETH, RAHURI-413 722, DIST-AHILYANAGAR

No. MPKV/WRK/TC/ 73) /of 2025

TENDER NOTICE

Dated: 31/01/2025

PWD/Central PWD/MJP/Military Engineering services and Railway Department for the following works at Central campus, Rahuri and Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Govt. College of Agriculture, Halgaon, Tal- Jamkhed, Dist- Ahilyanagar. The University Engineer invites sealed percentage rate tender in B-1 form in two envelop system from the registered civil contractors in appropriate class registered in state

Sr. Ė 4 S 2 Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Holkar Govt. College of Agriculture, Halgaon, of PG Building at C.C. Rahuri. Erection of Parking Shed for four-wheeler vehicles near to Glass house first floor of soil science laboratory at PGI building CC MPKV Rahuri. Replacement of the false ceiling of the office of Pulses Improvement Project at CC MPKV Rahuri Tal- Jamkhed, Dist-A'nagar. P/Supplying of FRP security cabins to different locations in premises at Replacement of cupboard wooden doors with aluminium section on the Replacement of zincalume sheets of the office of Pulses Improvement Project at CC MPKV Rahuri. Name of work 2 Estimated cost 2,39,400.00 Approximate 2,43,313.00 2,54,006.00 2,43,810.00 96,815.00 (Rs.) $\tilde{\omega}$ 2,440.00 2400.00 2,550.00 2,440.00 970.00 Deposit money Earnes (Rs.) 4 2,550.00 2,440.00 2,440.00 SECURITY DEPOSIT 2400.00 By cash 970.00 In Rs. 3 bill in Rs 2,440.00 2,550.00 2,440.00 Through 2400.00 970.00 months months Two Calendai Two Calendar months Two Calendar Two Calendar months Two Calendar months Completion period 9 blank tender form (Rs.) 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 Cost of E

=The blank tender forms will be available on cash payment in the office of the University Engineer, MPKV Rahuri except on Sundays and Holidays from 01.02.2025 to must be in a SEPARATE COVER money deposit should be enclosed along with the tender in the form of Demand Draft in the name of the Comptroller. MPKV Rahuri on any Nationalized Bank and it 11.02.2025 up to 15.00 hrs and will be opened, if possible, immediately thereafter in presence of the tenderer who prefer to remain present. 4) The amount of earnest 07.02.2025 upto 18.00 hrs. No blank tender form will be supplied by post. 2) The blank tender form will be supplied to those contractors on production of valid registration in appropriate class along with attested copy of PAN 3) The scaled tenders will be received by the University Engineer, MPKV Rahuri on or before 501-

University Engineer, MPKV, Rahuri